

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6048/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WP No. 1954/1911
of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KINNAR KAMLA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT RETURNING OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has
drawn attention of the Court to Rule 28 sub-rule
(2) of the Madhya Pradesh Nagar Palika Nirvachan
Niyam, 1994 and placed reliance on the decision of
the Constitution Bench of this Court in Durga
Shankar Mehta Versus Thakur Raghuraj Singh & Ors.

..2/-

: 2 :

1955 (1) SCR 267 to contend that objection to the
nomination submitted by the petitioner was not
raised by respondent No.3 before the Returning
Officer and, therefore, the said ground of
challenge was not available to respondent No.3. In
view of this contention, issue notice.

By way of ad interim relief, further
proceedings in the Election Petition bearing Civil
Suit No.25-A/2010 pending before the learned
District Judge, Sagar are hereby stayed.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master