

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6/11 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6048/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WP No.
1954/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KINNAR KAMLA BAI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT RETURNING OFFICER & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.
Mr. K. V. S. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Alok Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the instant application alongwith the
main matter i.e. SLP (C) No.6048/2011 which is
notified for 4.7.2011.

SLP (C) No.6048/2011

Two week's time, as prayed for, is granted to
enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to
file rejoinder affidavit.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master