

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6048/2011
(From the judgement and order dated 07/02/2011 in WP No.
1954/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

KINNAR KAMLA BAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT RETURNING OFFICER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place
addl. documents on record,vacating interim order,permission to
file rejoinder affidavit,permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date: 06/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajendra Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is pointed out by the Registry that respondent
No.7 is not served. Further, the learned counsel for
the petitioner states that the arguing counsel is not
well. Having regard to the facts of the case, the
matter is adjourned by two weeks to enable the
petitioner to take appropriate steps for the purpose of
effecting service upon respondent No.7. It is made
clear that on the next date of hearing, the matter will
not be adjourned on the ground that arguing counsel is
not well.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master